GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1658
ANSWERED ON 11/02/2022

GREEN PORT INITIATIVE
1658. SHRI PINAKI MISRA :
Will the Minister of PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS be pleased to state :
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(@)  whether the Paradip Port has a comprehensive solid waste management
plant, if so, the percent of total waste being managed including the total energy
produced against the total requirement;

(b)  whether the entire power requirements at Paradip Port is met through green
energy, if not, the percent of total power requirements generated from renewable
energy sources, source-wise; and

(c)  the expected timeline by which Paradip Port will be a Green Port including the
steps taken under the Green Port Initiative at Paradip Port so far?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a) No, Sir. All solid waste is being managed either by Paradip Municipality or
through internal resources. There is no energy being produced from waste.

(b)  No, Sir.2.2 % of total power requirements is generated through Solar Power.

(c) Roof-Top Solar Plants for about 450 KWP capacity are installed in the Port
area. No land is available for ground-mounted Solar Power Plant.
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